WwhBow 1a29-3220K

N ram %
APL 30-021- 20547
T ] : )
| Operator Application Certification: § N
¥ hereby certify that the inforation submmul swith this application is tmc, accurite and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Namg (Print): __Danny J. Holcomb : . Title: Facilities Team Leader
Signature: Date: 773/12
e‘mziil addrcss:___,_,___dholcomb@hcm.cnmé . ; Telephone: 575-673-6700_X5001

closure. pldn) D Closure Plan (only) [] OCD Conditions (se¢ attachment)
for Wy Agpproval Date: J/S-/‘L o[22

20. Lol
OCD Approvak Permit Application (im?l ‘ i

OCD.Representative Signature:

Ti!lc;: A : ‘ i'n Q\E an ; OCD'Pe_rmil Number:

Closu re Report (vequired within 60 days ofclosure comp_]etlon). Subsccnon Kof 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operdtors are requiired to obtain drn; appmved closire plan prmr fo implemeinting any closire activities and submitting the closure report.
The clasure réport is required 10 bé submitted o lhe division within 60 days'of the completion of the closure activities, Please do not complete this
ucntm of the form until an approved closure plan has beén obtained und fhie closure activities have been completed.

E Closurc Completion Date: /o 7/_/ L/ 2012

fC-losure Method: ; ‘*j% ; o '
[} Waste Excavation and Removal (@ n-Sitc Closurc Mcthod [ Altemative Closure Mcthod [] Waste-Removal {Closed-loop systems only)

[0 i diffesent from approved plan, pleasé explain.

B . T .

: Closure Report Reparding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-ioop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:

- Instructions: Please indentify the fucility or ]acdmes for where the liguids, dnllmg fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use atlachment if more than
o facdxllex were ulilized.

Disposal Facility Name: _ .‘ " Disposal Facility Permit Number:

DiSposn] ‘Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number: _

- Wer the closcd- -loop system operations and assocnau.d activitics performed’on or in arcas that will not be Gsed for futuu. service and opcrations?’
D Yes (lf yes, please demonstrate ulmwhancc lo the jtems-below) [] No

‘Required for impacted areas which will-no: be u.\ed jbr Juture service and operattons:
Sitc Reclamation (Photo Documentation)-
[ Soil Backfilling and Cover. installation | -
D Re-vegetation Application Rates and Sccdmg Technique

.
.Closure Report Attachment Checklist: [nslmclians. Each of the foﬂowmg items must be attached to the clostire report, Please indicate, by a check
‘mark in the box, that the documents are aitiched.
"Proof of Closure Natice (surface owner anid dwmon)

. ] Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure) n 11 A
. 14 PlotPlan {for on=site closurecs and tcmporary, pits)
' m Confirmation Sampling Anslytical Results:(if applicablc)

Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results' ‘(required for on-sitc dosurc)

Disposal Facility Namc and Permit Numbcr N
3 soil Backfilling dnd Cover Installation " - Fao o 4rna al C-194
4 Re-vegeiation Application Rates and Socdmg Technique Pad il 5\NJ Ly
[ Sitc Reclamation (Photo Documentation) . o .

* On-sitc Closurc Location: Latitude 35 «{9.80\ Léngimdc Wl 30 3® £z.8 NAD: []1927 [¥] 1983

i

."SV 1 s )A
Operator Closure Certification: ! ‘

{ hcrcby certify that the information aad anachmcnts submitted with this closum report-is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
bchcf 1 also certify that the closure complics with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified.in the approved closurc plan,

Name (Print): L\ DA N \{ \'%’0\& ML) Titie: @?{L{g HW i S Let&J

?‘S“;Nfct _ P)\WMIM | K Datc: . [0 — 2= 20] 3~

%"m"‘t“ address: ALQ l”i’ "“‘\\0 @)Le 55 Lo \ Telephone; __ 5 75 ~ L73~-6700 X500l

Ponu C-144 Uil Conservation, Division fape 503




Holcomb, Danny

From: Holcomb, Danny
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2012 9:24 AM
To: springtrujillo@yahoo.com

Subject: FW: Drillin‘_g Pit Closures

ramost P N

Per my email below, Hess is ready m close the drilling pit at@W(thm the next two weeks. Thisis the
well near your oid caliche pit. The pzt has been dewatered and contents tested. We will close the pit in compliance with
the state issued pit permit using the da»?p bury method per our previous communication. If you have any questions,
p!e“ast et me know. i

Thanks,
Danny Holcomb
Hess Corporation - West Bravo Dom«ss I - I
Office - 575-673-6700 ext 5001 ; /1 \\
Cell - 575-650-0316 : | [ pndowiner Cloguse o ce
: N _—
\m.~7w i

From- Holcomb, Danny

Sent. Tuesday, August 07, 2012 12: 45 PM
To: springtrujillo@yahoo.com :
Subject: Drilling Pit Closures

Earnest, :
Hess will begin closing the drilling plts at the wells listed below beginning later this week. We will close them in
compliance with the state issued pit perm:t using the deep bury method per our previous communication.

WBDU 1929-191J (west of Black Lake Road)
WBDU 1928-292J (just east of your new caliche pit)

Hess plans to close the pit at the 3" vi/e‘ll on your place {(WBDU 1929-322K) as soon as drilling water has evaporated off
the pit. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks,

Danny Holcomb :
Hess Corporation - West Bravo Dome '
folce 575-673-6700 ext 5001
Cell - 575-650-0316



Holcomb, Danny . ,

From: Martin, Ed EMNRD <ed.martin@state.nm.us>

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2012 7:19 AM

To: Holcomb; Dariny S
Subject: RE: Pit Content Lab Resuitg - WBDU 1929-322K J

OK to close at 4:1.

Ed Martin C e ———————— T,

P — -
New Mexico Oil Conservation Di vmam . e N -

: »j 0
Supervisor, District 4 . Q W HLOLD Clofuwe /o /wﬁ /)
.1:220 S. St Francis . S
Santa Fe, NM 87505 P e

Office: 505-476-3470 b
Cell: 505-690-2365 .
Fax: 505-476-3462

From: Holcomb, Danny [mailto:dholcomb@hess.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 3 54 PM

To: Martin, Ed, EMNRD

SUb]ECt Pit Content Lab Results - WBDU 1929-322K

E’d, :

Attached are the lab resuits on the pit contents at WBDU 1929-322K. All results, except chlorides and DRO, meet the
minimum levels identified in the pit ﬁermit Chloride level is 15,400 mg/kg and DRO is 630. We propose to bury these
ontents in place per our permit by mixing 4:1 with clean 501! before deep bury. With your approvai, we would like to

ciose this pit beginning this week. Ptease advise.

Thanks, i

Danny Holcomb :

Hess f“orpo'at on - West Bravo Dome :

Office - 575-873-6700 ext 5001 '

Cell - 575-650-0316

From: Celey Keene [mailto;cele inallabsnim.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2:
To: Holcomb, Danny i
Subject: WBD

THANK YOU,

Celey Keene

Lab Director

Cardinal Laboratories

101 East Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

T: (575) 393-2326

F {575)393-2476 :
e- ‘mail: celey. keene@cardmakiabsnm com

%




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 €. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240

Analytical Results For:

Hess Corporation
; DANNY HOLCOMB'
A P.0. Box 1570
‘ ; Seminole TX, 79360
. Fax To: (432)'758-671S

i

Received: 09/10/2012 ‘ Sampling Date: 09/06/2012

' Reported: 09/18/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

. Project Name: WEST BRA\{O DOME ' Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

* Project.Number: WBD ’? Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: WBD

Sample 10: 1929 -'322K (H202184-01)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg - Analyzed By: AP

~ Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed  MethodBlank 8BS % Recovery  TrueValue QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0:050 0.050 09/12/2012 ND 2.06 103 2.00 3.78
Toluene* <0050 - 0.050 09/12/2012 ND 214 107 2.00 361
Ethylbenzene* <0:050 | 0.050 09/12/2012 ND 1.96 98.1 2.00 345,
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/12/2012 ND 6.47 108 6.00 3.29
Sxf;rmgale: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 126% - 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-8 mg/kg’ Analyzed By: HM

: Analyte Result liemning Limit Anatyzed * Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 15400 16.0 09/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 418,1 mg/kg, Analyzed By: AM

Analyte Result Repomrg Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

TPH 418.1 1450 100 09/18/2012 ND 2820 113 2500 0.890
TéH 8015M mg/ kg“ Anal'yz'ai By: MS

Analyte Result rieﬁortjng Limit Analyzed Method Blank. 15 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GF;(O C6-C10 <10.0 © 10,0 09/14/2012 ND 205 103 200 5.51
DRO >C10-C28 630 100 09/14/2012 ND 205 103 200 9.70
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 863% .  65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 101% 636154

Cardinal Laboratories ‘ - *=Accredited Analyte

MEASE NOTE:  Ushity and Damaqes, Carcindfs labBty and chersy evebusive jemedy for any cim wising, whemer based ‘m cantact or tut, dhall be Fmited © the amount. pwid by dient for andyses Al chims, ichading thow for negligence and
Iy oher case whammeen SN be- Ceemed wave? wless mads 6 weong and reccived by Codiral v Sy (X) diys amt coveetion of me Weotetis mrvice. 10 o wwrk sl Cardnab bé besle for incdenmal ar cotsequensal Gamages,
Qpcludim. weh ot lmmm}, usiresy jrtempmons, kas of use, ar joss of prybx% incumed Dy <fenr, iz pibsdianies, amlin'mv‘ur wirzessars drisng oot of of eriated to the performance of the srvicas horeuntty by Carbei, (egardicss of whrther suth
ka5 based pon sty of the above statert rrasans o harwiss, Results refite onfy to e Sampie iderofed above, This mpert a8 et e regriduced sxcepk it Nl with seittes approvel of Corvingl C2DoraRories.

& &2,’ ‘7:"?.':'_:1 - K;.(m..e'___,_—-

: Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

i [ Page20of4 |




West Bravo Dome
2012 Drilling Project Location Diagram
bay. Mesa Locations /o- 2-/2

9-24 - 12
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